-  Gap analysis (cont'd.)

-  Simulation analysis

- Product pricing changes;

- New product introduction;

- Derivatives and hedging strategies;

- Changes in the asset-liability mix; and

Simulation analysis will also be used to evaluate the impact of possible decisions

on the following:

A rate sensitive gap less than one suggests a higher ratio of rate of return in

sensitive liabilities than in sensitive assets. If rate of returns rises, funding costs

will grow at a faster rate than the income on assets, resulting in a fall in spread

income (net rate of return income) and vice versa.

Detail assessments of the potential effects of changes in rate of return on the

Group and Bank earning by simulating future path of rate of returns and also

their impact on cash flows.

162

   6175-W

   Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

43. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont'd.)

(b) Market risk (cont'd.)

Types of market risk (cont'd.)

(ii) Non-traded market risk (cont’d.)

Rate of return risk (cont’d.)

Sensitivity analysis for rate of return risk

 Tax

rate

-50 Basis

Points

+50 Basis

Points

-50 Basis

Points

+50 Basis

Points

% RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

31 March 2013

Effect on profit after tax 25% 29,815   (29,815)   29,837   (29,837)

Effect on other

  comprehensive income,

  net of tax 25% 68,650   (68,650)   68,650   (68,650)

Effect on equity 159,855 (159,855)   159,854   (159,854)

31 March 2012

Effect on profit after tax 25% 27,092   (27,092)   27,092   (27,092)

Effect on other

  comprehensive income,

  net of tax 25% 78,394   (78,394)   78,394   (78,394)

Effect on equity 172,575 (172,575)   172,575   (172,575)

1 April 2011

Effect on profit after tax 25% 16,882   (16,882)   16,882   (16,882)

Effect on other

  comprehensive income,

  net of tax 25% 49,047   (49,047)   49,047   (49,047)

Effect on equity 84,303   (84,303)   84,303   (84,303)

Group Bank

Increase/(decrease) in

basis points

The increase or decline in earnings and economic value for upwards and downward

rate shocks which are consistent with shocks applied in the stress test for

measuring:

163

6175-W

Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

43. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont'd.)

(b) Market risk (cont'd.)

Types of market risk (cont'd.)

(ii) Non-traded market risk (cont’d.)

 Foreign exchange risk

United Great

Malaysian States Australian Swiss Britain Japan

Group Ringgit Dollar Dollar  Franc Euro Pound Yen Others Total